Town of Perdido Beach

ORDINANCE 2009-08

AMENDING ORDINANCE 2009-06 "LEVYING A TRUE SALES AND USE TAX"

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF PERDIDO BEACH, ALABAMA, AS FOLLOWS:

Ordinance 2009-06, section 6, "effective date" shall be amended from September 24, 2009 to read as: Ordinance 2009-06, section 6 shall become effective on the lst day of December 2009.

Approved and adopted on this 19th. day of November, 2009.

ATTEST:

Patsy W. Parker, Mayor

Lynn Thompson, Town Clerk

Town of Perdido Beach, Alabama, certificate of publication. This is to certify that Ordinance No. 2009-08, Town of Perdido Beach, Alabama, was published by posting on at least three (3) bulletin boards in the Town beginning November 20, 2009 to November 25, 2009.

1.) Town Hall/ Perdido Beach Volunteer Fire Dept.

2.) St. Andrews by the Sea Church

3.) Perdido Beach Baptist Church

Lynn Thompson, Town Clerk